
CUNY York College 
Credit/No Credit Policy Contact Guidance 

Academic Advisor 
Students with declared majors should seek guidance from their major academic department regarding the 
implications of opting-in for the Credit/No Credit Policy for specific courses relevant to future career, 

graduation or professional training requirements. 
 
 
        Department    Advisor’s Name     Email 

Accounting & Finance    Prof. Robert Clovey       rclovey@york.cuny.edu 
 
Behavioral Sciences  Prof. Debra Swoboda    dswoboda@york.cuny.edu  
    
Biology   Prof. Ivica Arsov       iarsov@york.cuny.edu  
    Prof. Laura Beaton    lbeaton@york.cuny.edu  
    Prof. Dina Lipkind    dlipkind@york.cuny.edu  
 
Business & Economics Prof. Annansingh-Jamieson   fannansinghjamieson@york.cuny.edu  
 
Chemistry   Prof. Emmanuel Chang   echang@york.cuny.edu  
 
Earth & Physical  Prof. Naz Khandaker (GEOL)   nkhandaker@york.cuny.edu 
Sciences   Prof. Ratan Dhar (EHS)   rdhar@york.cuny.edu 
    Prof. Kevin Lynch (PHYS)   klynch@york.cuny.edu  
 
English   Prof. Jonathan Hall       jhall1@york.cuny.edu  
    Prof. Andrea Silva    asilva@york.cuny.edu 
 
Health & Human  Prof. Linda Barley       lbarley@york.cuny.edu 
Performance   Prof. Nicholas Grosskopf    ngrosskopf@york.cuny.edu  
 
Health Professions  Prof. Shawn Williams       swilliams2@york.cuny.edu  
       
History, Philosophy & Prof. Robert Parmet       rparmet@york.cuny.edu  
Anthropology 
 
Mathematics &  Prof. Edouardo Carta-Gerardino    ecarta-gerardino@york.cuny.edu  
Computer Science 
 
Nursing   Prof. Renee Wright     rwright@york.cuny.edu 
 
Occupational Therapy Prof. Donald Auriemma   dauriemma@york.cuny.edu  
                                            Prof. Eva Rodriguez    erodriguez14@york.cuny.edu  
 
Performing & Fine Arts Prof. Nina Buxenbaum   nbuxenbaum@york.cuny.edu 
    Prof. Thomas Marion    tmarion@york.cuny.edu 
    Prof. Larry Tung    ltung@york.cuny.edu 
 
Social Work   Prof. Gila Acker       acker@york.cuny.edu  
    Prof. Kim Glickman       kglickman@york.cuny.edu  
    Prof. Selena Rodgers (MSW)     srodgers@york.cuny.edu  
 
Teacher Education  Prof. Leslie Keiler       lkeiler@york.cuny.edu 
 



 
 
World Languages,  Prof. Fabiola Salek    fsalek@york.cuny.edu 
Literatures & Humanities Prof. Juana Ramos    jramos@york.cuny.edu  

 Prof. Zohra Saad    zsaad@york.cuny.edu    

 
Financial Aid Advisor 
Students should seek guidance from the Financial Aid Office if considering the CR/NC Grade Option to 
discuss implications on meeting financial aid requirements.  Some scholarships may require a letter grade 
for a minimum number of credits earned each semester.  
 
Students may contact a Financial Aid advisor by email at finaid@york.cuny.edu 
 

Program Advisors 
Students in special programs should seek guidance from their program advisors regarding opting-in for the 
Credit/No Credit Policy.  
 
Academic Advisement Office    Kennybel Pena  advisement@york.cuny.edu  
Campus Honors Program    Jong-Ill Lee   jilee@york.cuny.edu 
CUNY Aviation Institute    Chris Hsu   chsu@york.cuny.edu 
CUNY Language Immersion Program  Abdelhamid Kherief  akherief@york.cuny.edu 
CUNY High School Outreach/College Now  Les Raphael   lraphael@york.cuny.edu 
Percy E Sutton SEEK Program   Sameea Belle   sbelle@york.cuny.edu 
Veterans Benefits     Larry Eaton   veterans@york.cuny.edu 
York Early College Academy (YECA)  Reginald Madden  rmadden@york.cuny.edu 
 
  

Office of the Registrar 
Students who require additional information regarding opting-in for the Credit/No Credit Policy may 
contact a representative from the Office of the Registrar at: 
Sharon Davidson   sdavidson@york.cuny.edu 
Jo-Ann Fellows   jfellows@york.cuny.edu 
 
Students should be aware of the following: 
   
Tuesday, January 12, 2021 Last day to opt-in for Credit/No Credit Policy (CR/NC).  Students must  

access their CUNYfirst accounts to opt-in for one course, multiple  
courses or all courses registered for Fall 2020. 

 
 
For detailed information regarding the Credit/No Credit Policy visit the CUNY website at: 
https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus/credit-no-credit-policy/ 
 
 
 
 
 


